In lieu of the buffer strip, a screen fence 

approved by the Building Official, and not less than five (5) feet high, may be 

erected. 

Rear yard: 

1) There shall be a rear yard having a depth of not less than twenty-five 

(25) feet, unless the lot is less than one hundred and twenty-five (125) 

feet in depth and the plat thereof has been duly recorded in the office of 

the Register of Deeds of Thomas County, Kansas, at the time of the 

passage of this Ordinance, in which case the rear yard need not exceed 

twenty (20) percent of the depth of such lot.